

FORM RSC - 4
[Pursuant to Rule 3(3)]
BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL BENCH AT CHENNAI
CP/71(CHE)/2023
In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013
And
In the matter of Section 66 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the National Company Law Tribunal (Procedure for reduction of share capital of Company) Rules, 2016
And
In the matter of Sundaram Auto Components Limited
Sundaram Auto Components Limited,
A company registered under the Companies Act, 1956, and having its Registered Office at "Chaitanya", No.12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600006 represented by its Company Secretary,
Mr. G. Sathyan Petitioner Company

Publication of Notice
Notice may be taken that an application was presented to the National Company Law Tribunal (Chennai Bench), on the 12th day of July 2023 for confirming the reduction of the share capital of the above company from Rs. 44,56,90,000/- comprising of 4,45,69,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 11,93,74,220/- comprising of 1,19,37,422 equity shares of Rs.10/- each.
The notices to individual creditors have been issued. The list of creditors prepared on the 12th day of June 2023 by the company is available at the registered office of the company for inspection on all working days during 9 AM to 5 PM between Monday to Friday.
If any creditor of the company has any objection to the application or the details in the list of creditors, the same may be sent (together with supporting documents) and details about his name and address and the name and address of his authorized representative, if any, to the undersigned at "Chaitanya", No.12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600006, Tamil Nadu, India within three months of this notice.
If no objection is received within the time stated above, entries in the list of creditors will, in all the proceedings under the above petition to reduce the share capital of the company, be treated as correct.
It may also be noted that a hearing has been fixed for Wednesday, 25th October 2023, on which the Tribunal shall hear the application. In case any creditor intends to attend the hearing, he should make a request along with his objections, if any.
for Sundaram Auto Components Limited
G.Sathyan
Company Secretary

FACT दि फर्टिलाइजर्स एण्ड केमिकल्स ट्राव्णकोर लिमिटेड
PIONEERS IN PROGRESS THE FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS TRAVANCORE LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise) Regd. Office: Eloor
FACT-PD ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING, UDYOGAMANDAL- 683501, KOCHI, KERALA
Tel: (0484)-256 8633/123, 2545196. E-mail: jayakumar@facttd.com; deepu.on@facttd.com; Website: http://www.fact.co.in
E-TENDER FOR TRANSPORTATION OF BENZENE FROM MRPL, MANGALORE TO FACT-UDYOGAMANDAL COMPLEX/PETRO FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS
[ENQUIRY NO. MM/182/E27907 DTD 27.07.2023]
Online bids (two part) are invited for undertaking the work of Transporting Benzene from M/s MRPL, Mangalore to FACT- Udyogamandal complex/ Petro, Main Tank farm, for a period of two years, through https://procure.gov.in portal. Any change / Extensions to this tender will be informed only through our website / CPP e-procurement portal and will not be published in newspapers.
Due date/ time for submission of bids: 10.08.2023 | 11.00 AM.
Hindi version of this advertisement is published in our website: www.fact.co.in Sd/-
Date: 28.07.2023 Asst. General Manager (Materials)

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY
e-Tender Notice
Tender No: Re- 141, 142, 143
JMM WSS to Edamalakudy Panchayath in Idukki District Design and construction of 0.25 MLD WTP, Clear water sump cum Tank 1) at Paarakudi 2) at Nooradi 3) JMM Kaloorakad- Renovation works in Raw water pump house and Treatment plant in Kaloorakad Panchayath.
EMD: Rs. 50,000/- to Rs. 1,00,000/-
Tender fee: Rs.5,515/- to Rs. 8,270/-
Last Date for submitting Tender: 08.08.2023 04.00 pm
Phone: 0485235637 Website: www.kwa.kerala.gov.in, www.etenders.kerala.gov.in
Superintending Engineer
PH Circle, Muvattupuzha
KWA-JB-GL-6-872-2023-24

PPGCL
PRANAGRAJ POWER GENERATION COMPANY LIMITED
Regd Office: Shatabdi Bhawan, B12 & 13, Sector 4, Gautam Budh Nagar, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301
Plant Address: PO- Lohgara, Tehsil-Bara, Prayagraj (Allahabad), Uttar Pradesh-212107
Phone : +91-120-6102000/6102009 CIN: U40101UP2007PLC032835

NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST
Prayagraj Power Generation Company Limited invites expression of interest (EOI) from eligible vendors for Procurement of CAG & ESP, Fan Discharge Gate Seals for Boiler Gate Overhauling of 3x660 MW Thermal Power Plant at Prayagraj Power Generation Company Limited, Bara, Dist. Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh, India.
Details of pre-qualification requirements, bid security, purchasing of tender document etc. may be downloaded using the URL-https://www.ppgcl.co.in/tenders.php Eligible vendors willing to participate may submit their expression of interest along with the tender fee for issue of bid document latest by 08th August 2023.

ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED
RE-TENDER NOTICE
1. BID Identification No. AEGCL/MD/T-1063/PMGS-E/2022-23/13
2. Name of Work: "Supply of PSS@E software alongwith Maintenance and Support of the existing Licenses at AEGCL"
3. Tender Fee: Rs. 1000.00 (Rupees One Thousand only)
4. Tender start date and time: 17:00 hrs of 27.07.2023.
5. Pre-bid meeting date and time: 12.30 hrs of 04.08.2023.
6. Tender submission start date and time: 9.00 hrs of 05.08.2023.
7. Tender submission end date and time: 15:00 hrs of 12.08.2023.
8. Date of opening: 14:00 hrs of 16.08.2023.
Interested bidders may download the bidding documents from AEGCL's website- www.aegcl.co.in and https://assamtenders.gov.in
Sd/- Chief General Manager (PP&D), AEGCL
Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-1
T-872/PR/2023/AP/35

Baroda Global Shared Services Ltd.
(A wholly owned subsidiary of Bank of Baroda)
CIN: U74999MH2017GOI292430
Regd. Office - 5th Floor, Baroda Sun Tower, C-34, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051
RFP for "Selection of Service Provider of Tea Coffee Vending machines for the employees at BGSSL Premises."

Baroda Global Shared Services Ltd., (BGSSL), 27th Floor, GIFT One Tower, GIFT City, Gandhinagar-382355 invites Tenders for "Selection of Service Provider of Tea Coffee Vending machines for the employees at BGSSL Premises."
Details of Tender form are available under 'Tender Section' on BGSSL website: www.bgssl.in
"Addendum" if any, shall be issued on the BGSSL website only and bidder should refer the same before final submission of the tender.
Last Date of submission of above tender is 17th August 2023, Up to 15.00hrs IST.
Place: Gandhinagar Head - Admin Department
Date: 28.07.2023 BGSSL, GIFT City, Gandhinagar
BGSSL/RFP/Admin/2023-24/05

NOTICE
Disclosure of Annual Report and Abridged Annual Report for the schemes of NJ Mutual Fund ("the Fund")
Notice is hereby given to all unitholders that in accordance with Regulation 56(1) of the SEBI(Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996 read with SEBI circular No. SEBI/HO/IMD/DF2/CIR/P/2018/92 dated June 5, 2018 on 'Go Green Initiative in Mutual Funds', the Annual Report and Abridged Annual Report for the schemes of NJ Mutual Fund ("the Fund") for the financial year ended March 31, 2023 has been hosted on the website of the Fund viz. www.njmutualfund.com and on the website of AMFI viz. www.amfiindia.com. Investors may accordingly view / download the reports from the website of the Fund.
Unitholders can also submit a request for an electronic copy or physical copy of the Annual Report and Abridged Annual Report for the scheme of NJ Mutual Fund through the following modes:
1. Call Customer Care at 18605002888 / 040-49763510 from 9.00 am to 7.00 pm (Monday to Saturday); or
2. Send us an e-mail at customercare@njmutualfund.com from registered e-mail id; or
3. Submit a written request letter at any of the Investor Service Centres (ISC) of NJ Mutual Fund.
For NJ Asset Management Private Limited
Investment Manager of NJ Mutual Fund
Sd/-
Rajiv Shastri
Director and Chief Executive Officer
Date: July 27, 2023
Place: Mumbai (DIN: 02143422)
For further details, please contact: NJ Asset Management Private Limited (CIN: U67100GJ2005PTC046959) Registered office: Block No. 601, 3rd Floor, C Tower, Udhna Udyogagar Sangh Commercial Complex, Central Road No.10, Udhna, Surat - 394210, Gujarat. Telephone Number - 0261 4025901. Corporate office: Unit no. 101A, 1st floor, Hallmark Business Plaza, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051. Telephone number: 022 68940000/1860 500 2888 / 040-49763510 Email id: customercare@njmutualfund.com Website: https://www.njmutualfund.com
MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS. READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

TIERRA AGROTECH LIMITED
CIN:L01119TG2013PLC090004
Registered Office: 1st Floor, Sravana Complex, Kamalapur Colony Lane, Next to L V Prasad Hospital, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana-500034.

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023
(RS. IN LAKHS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2023 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2022 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 31-03-2023 Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2023 Audited
1	Total income	4,399.84	3908.06	876.88	6,071.26
2	Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	583.09	366.62	(2,100.75)	(3,799.01)
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	583.09	366.62	(2,100.75)	(3,799.01)
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	477.69	363.65	(1,590.95)	(2,821.16)
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	477.69	363.65	(1,605.53)	(2,835.74)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- Per Equity Share)	5,593.24	2,515.52	2,515.52	2,515.52
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year ended)				(1006.15)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised):				
	a) Basic	0.85	1.45	(6.32)	(11.22)
	b) Diluted	0.85	1.45	(6.32)	(11.22)

1) The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 26th July, 2023.
2) Key data relating to Standalone financial results of Tierra Agrotech Limited is as under :

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			
		QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2023 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2022 Un-Audited	QUARTER ENDED 31-03-2023 Audited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2023 Audited
1	Total income (Rs.in Lakhs)	4,363.19	3,908.06	875.66	6,070.04
2	Profit before tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	610.01	407.13	(2,068.43)	(3,667.16)
3	Profit after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	504.61	403.94	(1,559.40)	(2,690.96)
4	Total comprehensive income after tax (Rs.in Lakhs)	504.61	403.94	(1,570.67)	(2,702.23)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at https://www.tierraagrotech.com/ and the stock exchange's website, www.bseindia.com.
By and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Tierra Agrotech Limited
Sd/-
Vijay Kumar Deekonda
Whole Time Director
DIN:06991267
Place : Hyderabad
Date : 26-07-2023

GSK GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals Limited
Registered Office: Dr. Annie Besant Road, Mumbai 400030 • Website: www.gsk-india.com
Email: askus@gsk.com • Corporate Identity Number: L24239MH1924PLC001151

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023
(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
	3 months ended 30.06.2023	Preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023	3 months ended 30.06.2023	Preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
1 Revenue from continuing operations	73802	78216	72946	321634	76166	78745	74510	325172
2 Profit before Exceptional Items from continuing operations	16141	17690	15922	83335	16368	17957	16003	83737
3 Exceptional Items [credit / (charge)]	1730	1040	-	(97)	1730	1040	-	(97)
4 Profit before tax from continuing operations	17871	18730	15922	83238	18098	18997	16003	83640
5 Profit before tax from discontinued operations	-	-	413	413	-	-	413	413
6 Net Profit after tax from continuing operations	13058	13148	11563	60470	13225	13343	11623	60764
7 Net Profit after tax from discontinued operations	-	-	305	305	-	-	305	305
8 Net Profit after tax from continuing operations & discontinued operations	13058	13148	11868	60775	13225	13343	11928	61069
9 Total comprehensive income for the period	13058	13013	11868	60171	13225	13208	11928	60465
10 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share ₹ 10)	16941	16941	16941	16941	16941	16941	16941	16941
11 Other Equity				158359				157187
12 Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
Basic and diluted EPS before Exceptional Items (₹)	6.94	7.28	7.01	35.90	7.04	7.41	7.04	36.08
Basic and diluted EPS after Exceptional Items (₹)	7.71	7.77	7.01	35.88	7.81	7.88	7.04	36.05

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at www.gsk-india.com and on the website of Stock Exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
2. The above Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 26th July, 2023.
By Order of the Board
Bhushan Akshikar
Managing Director
DIN: 09112346
Place: Mumbai
Date: 26th July, 2023

JK LAKSHMI CEMENT Ltd.

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Three Months ended 30.06.2023
₹ in Crores

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Three Months ended 30.06.2023 Unaudited	Three Months ended 30.06.2022 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,730.25	1,654.14	6,451.50
2	Profit before Interest, Depreciation & Taxes (EBITDA)	207.36	263.76	896.23
3	Net Profit for the Period before Tax & Exceptional Items	118.54	171.95	534.50
4	Net Profit for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	118.54	171.94	534.48
5	Net Profit for the Period after Tax & Exceptional Items	79.79	115.07	369.11
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	79.54	115.71	367.81
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 5/- per Share)	58.85	58.85	58.85
8	Reserves (excl. Revaluation Reserve)			2,745.01
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each)(Not Annualised)			
	Basic :	6.67	9.45	30.48
	Diluted :	6.67	9.45	30.48

Notes:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27th July, 2023. The Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the same.
2. Standalone Financial Information of the Company, pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR) :
₹ in Crores

Particulars	Three Months ended 30.06.2023	Three Months ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
Turnover	1647.18	1558.42	6133.28
Operating Profit (EBITDA)	181.45	224.39	766.50
Profit before Tax (before Exceptional Items)	111.51	152.37	481.46
Profit before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	111.51	152.37	481.46
Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period after Tax & Exceptional Items	74.88	100.91	330.77

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.jklakshmicement.com
Place: New Delhi
Date: 27th July, 2023
Vinita Singhania
(Vice Chairman & Managing Director)
Shareholders holding shares in Physical Mode are requested to dematerialise them & complete their KYC to avoid freezing of their holdings.
ADMIN OFFICE: NEHRU HOUSE, 4, BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG, NEW DELHI - 110002
REGD. OFFICE : JAYKAPURAM - 30719, DIST: SIROHI, RAJASTHAN
WEBSITE : WWW.JKLAKSHMICEMENT.COM | E-mail : jklc.investors@gmail.com | Fax No. 91-11-23722251 | CIN : L74999RJ1938PLC019511

MIRZA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
CIN : L19129UP1979PLC004821
Regd. Off. : 14/6, Civil Lines, Kanpur - 208001
website : www.mirza.co.in ; e-mail : compliance@mirzaindia.com
Tel. : +91512 2530775

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023
(₹ in Lakh except earning per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	12,516.30	18,057.26	15,482.05	63,208.40	12,857.77	18,625.62	16,537.90	65,803.80
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	243.65	1,493.20	305.35	3,410.75	286.24	1,476.08	486.14	3,595.18
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	243.65	1,493.20	305.35	3,410.75	286.24	1,476.08	486.14	3,595.18
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	217.65	1,110.70	229.52	2,618.30	244.27	1,045.80	321.79	2,644.07
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	127.00	1,182.26	374.86	2,546.23	197.77	1,137.90	699.58	2,622.99
6	Equity Share Capital	2,764.04	2,764.04	2,764.04	2,764.04	2,764.04	2,764.04	2,764.04	2,764.04
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	42,757.29	-	-	-	47,849.61
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)								
	1. Basic:	0.16	0.80	0.17	1.89	0.18	0.76	0.23	1.91
	2. Diluted:	0.16	0.80	0.17	1.89	0.18	0.76	0.23	1.91

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.mirza.co.in.
b) The above Consolidated Financial Results of Mirza International Limited (The Company), Wholly Owned Subsidiaries (WOS) i.e. T N S Hotels And Resorts Private Limited and RTS Fashion Ltd. are drawn in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
c) Figures for the period have been regrouped/rearranged whenever necessary in order to make them comparable.
For Mirza International Limited
Sd/-
(Tauseef Ahmad Mirza)
Managing Director
(DIN 00049037)
Date : 27.07.2023
Place : New Delhi

